for the execution and completion of External Link Bridge, Covered Walkway and Associated Works for the
proposed Emerald 9 Cheras Development on Lot 809 and 810, Mukim Cheras, daerah Hulu Langat, Selangor
Darul Ehsan. This project is expected to commence on 1 April 2022 and shall be completed by 30 November
2022.

(ii)	 Medium Visa Sdn Bhd (“MVSB”) (a wholly-owned subsidiary) and Harapan Iringan Sdn Bhd (“HISB”) (a wholly-
owned subsidiary) have at 10 May 2022 entered into a Sale and Purchase Agreement with Alliance EV Sdn Bhd
in relation to the disposal of three (3) units of leasehold land in Mukim Hulu Bernam Timor, Daerah Muallim,
Negeri Perak for a total sale consideration of RM12,000,000. The leasehold land has been classified as asset
held for sale as at 31 March 2022 as disclosed in Note 25.

43.	 COMPARATIVE NOTE

During the financial year, the Company made comparative adjustments to adjust and reclass the followings:

						   As
						   previously 	 Reclassifica-	 As
						   reported 	  tion 	  restated
						   RM 	  RM 	  RM

Group

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
Finance cost				   1,085,305 	  (116,662)	  968,643
Administrative cost			   14,740,385 	  170,105 	  14,910,490
Net loss on impairment of financial instruments		   53,443 	  (53,443)	  -

Company

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
Finance cost				   114,468 	  (1,836)	  112,632
Administrative cost			   9,821,698 	  1,213,694 	  11,035,392
Net loss on impairment of financial instruments		   1,211,858 	  (1,211,858)	  -

44.	 DATE OF AUTHORISATION FOR ISSUE

The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board of Directors in accordance with a resolution of the
Directors on 20 July 2022.

MINETECH RESOURCES BERHAD I  ANNUAL REPORT 2022

LIST OF PROPERTIES
AS AT 31 MARCH 2022

188

No

Name of Registered
Owner/ Postal Address/
Title Identification

Approximate Age
of Building/ Tenure/
Date of Expiry of
Lease

Description and
Existing Use/Date
of Acquisition

Approximate
Land Area/
Built Up
Area (square
metres)

Net Book
Value @

31 March